Transactions of the Korean Nuclear Society Autumn Meeting
Gyeongju, Korea, October 29-30, 2015
Recent Progress in Research on Structural Integrity of Reactor Pressure Vessel – Focusing
on PVP Conference Papers
Jong-Min Kim a, Bong-Sang Lee a
aNuclear Materials Research Division, Korea Atomic Energy Research Institute,  Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Korea
*Corresponding author:jmkim@kaeri.re.kr
1. Introduction

Table I: Safety assessment : standard PTS vs. XFEM[8]
3. Conclusions
In this paper, recent issues on RPV integrity
researches, such as fracture toughness model, effect of
the beltline region to the P-T limit curve and XFEM
Transactions of the Korean Nuclear Society Autumn Meeting
Gyeongju, Korea, October 29-30, 2015
technique are reviewed. Considering the increase of
operating years of domestic NPPs, intensive and
extensive researches should be carefully prepared to
overcome a threat of material aging degradation.
REFERENCES
[1] M. Kirk and G. Stevens, A Proposal for the Maximum KIC
for Use in ASME Code Flaw and Fracture Toughness
Evaluations, ASME Pressure Vessels and Piping Division
Conference, PVP2011-57173, 2011.
[2] M. Kirk, H. Hein, M. Ericson, W. Sever and G. Stevens, A
Fracture-toughness Based Transition Reference Temperature
for Use in the ASME Code with the Crack Arrest(KIA) Curve,
ASME Pressure Vessels and Piping Division Conference,
PVP2014-28311, 2014.
[3] M. Kirk, M. Erickson, W. Server, G. Stevens and R.
Cipolla, Assessment of Fracture Toughness Models for
Ferritic Steels Used in Section XI of the ASME Code Relative
to Current Data-based Models, ASME Pressure Vessels and
Piping Division Conference, PVP2014-28540, 2014.
[4] M. Kirk, G. Stevens, M. Erickson, W. Server and H.
Gustin, Options for Defining the Upper Shelf Transition
Temperature (TC) for Ferritic Pressure Vessel Steels, ASME
Pressure Vessels and Piping Division Conference, PVP2015-
45307, 2015.
[5] K. Wallin, S. Pallaspuro, P. Karjalainen-Roikonen and P.
Suikkanen, Applicability of the Master Curve Method to Ultra
High Strength Steels, ASME Pressure Vessels and Piping
Division Conference, PVP2015-45554, 2015.
[6] H. Mehta, T. Griesbach, D. Sommerville and G. Stevens,
Additional Improvements to Appendix G of ASME Section
XI Code for Nozzles, ASME Pressure Vessels and Piping
Division Conference, PVP2011-57015, 2011.
[7] G. Stevens, M. Kirk and T. Dickson, Probabilistic Fracture
Mechanics Evaluations that Consider Nozzles in the Extended
Beltline Region of Reactor Pressure Vessels, ASME Pressure
Vessels and Piping Division Conference, PVP2015-45065,
2015.
[8] D. Shim, M. Uddin, S. Kalyanam, F. Brust and B. Young,
Application of Extended Finite Element Method (XFEM) to
Stress Intensity Factor Calculations, ASME Pressure Vessels
and Piping Division Conference, PVP2015-45032, 2015.
[9] T. Nick, A. Mutz, E. Keim and G. Meier, Application of
XFEM to Model Crack Initiation and Propagation During A
PTS Event, ASME Pressure Vessels and Piping Division
Conference, PVP2015-45180, 2015.